
■目標
もくひょう

■

第13課　漁船漁業1

だい13か　ぎょせんぎょぎょう1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

説明を聞いたあと、わからなかったことを質問できる。

Able to ask questions about what you do not understand after

listening to explanations.

やり方を聞いたあと、復唱して理解を示すことができる。

Able to repeat how to do your work and demonstrate your

understanding.

作業のやり方について確認できる。

Able to check how to do your work.
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■会話
かいわ

1■

鈴木

アリフ

鈴木

網には　近づくなよ。

あのう…　ちょっと　わかりませんでした。

網は　いつ　入れますか。

魚の　群れを　見つけたら。

そろそろ　始まるぞ。

アリフさんは船上で網入れについての説明を聞いています。

さかなの　むれを　みつけたら、あみいれが　はじまる。

あみには　ちかづくなよ。

魚の　群れを　見つけたら、網入れが　始まる。

あのう…　ちょっと　わかりませんでした。

あみは　いつ　いれますか。

さかなの　むれを　みつけたら。

そろそろ　はじまるぞ。
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■会話
かいわ

1■

Suzuki

Arif

Suzuki

Arif-san is listening to an explanation about net setting on the ship.

We will start net setting when we see a school of fish.

Don't get close to the net.

Sorry, but I don't understand.

When are we going to set the net?

When we see a school of fish.

Let's get going.
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■会話
かいわ

2■

鈴木

アリフ

鈴木

アリフ

鈴木

アリフさんはこれから網揚げをします。

あみあげを　するぞ。

網揚げを　するぞ。

こんな　かんじで　いいですか。

ああ。

おう、いいぞ。

それから、こうやって　網を　捌け。

こんな　感じで　いいですか。

ああ。

それから、こうやって　あみを　さばけ。

まずは　あみを　ひっぱれ。

まずは　網を　引っ張れ。

ひっぱります。

引っ張ります。

おう、いいぞ。
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■会話
かいわ

2■

Suzuki

Arif

Suzuki

Arif

Suzuki

Like this?

Yeah, that's good.

Arif-san is going to lift a net.

Let's lift the net.

First, pull the net.

OK. I'll pull the net.

Good job!

And then, spread the net and fold it like this.
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■会話
かいわ

3■

鈴木

アリフ

鈴木

アリフ

これは　この　かごに　いれたら　いいですか。

アリフさんは漁獲物の仕分けをしています。

アジは　この　タンクに　入れろ。

ほかのは　かごに　分ける。

はい。これは　アジ…。

すみません。

これは　この　かごに　入れたら　いいですか。

カマスか。黄色じゃなくて、青。
かますか。きいろじゃなくて、あお。

あお。わかりました。

青。わかりました。

はい。これは　あじ…。

すみません。

あじは　この　たんくに　いれろ。

ほかのは　かごに　わける。
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■会話
かいわ

3■

Suzuki

Arif

Suzuki

Arif

Arif-san is sorting out catches.

Separate other fish and put them in this basket.

Here's a horse mackerel.

Excuse me.

Is it OK if I put this one in this basket?

It's a barracuda. Blue, not yellow.

Blue. OK.

Put horse mackerel in this tank.

漁業職種 7 Copyright © Organization for Technical Intern Training, All Rights reserved.



漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■ことば■

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

たもあみ

ろーぷ

こおり

さいず

かに

うみにもどす

かます

きいろ

あお

しゅっこう（する）

あじ

たんく

かご

わける

カニ

海に戻す

青

出港（する）

たも網

ロープ

氷

サイズ

アジ

タンク

かご

分ける

カマス

黄色

網入れ

近づく

網

網揚げ

引っ張る

網を捌く

読
よ

み

さかな

むれ

あみいれ

ちかづく

あみ

あみあげ

ひっぱる

あみをさばく

魚

群れ

ことば
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■ことば■

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Rope

Ice

Size

Crab

To return to the sea

To sort out; to separate

Barracuda

Yellow

Blue

Leaving a port; to leave a port

Scoop net

To lift a net

To pull

To spread and fold a net

Horse mackerel

Tank

Basket

意味
いみ

Fish

School/Group

Net setting

To get close

Net

漁業職種 9 Copyright © Organization for Technical Intern Training, All Rights reserved.



漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■応用
おうよう

練習
れんしゅう

■ ④⑤にあなたが使
つか

う文
ぶん

を書
か

きましょう。

指導員
しどういん

にチェックしてもらいましょう。

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

これは　この　かごに　いれたら　いいですか。

たんくに　こおりと　みずを　いれたら　いいですか。

この　さいずの　かには　うみに　もどしたら　いいですか。

たもあみは　どこに　ありますか。

この　さかなの　なまえは　なんですか。

タンクに　氷と　水を　入れたら　いいですか。

この　サイズの　カニは　海に　戻したら　いいですか。

この　魚の　名前は　何ですか。

～たら　いいですか

これは　この　かごに　入れたら　いいですか。

ロープは　ここに　巻いたら　いいですか。
ろーぷは　ここに　まいたら　いいですか。

ぎもんし

網は　いつ　入れますか。

明日は　朝　何時に　出港しますか。

たも網は　どこに　ありますか。

あみは　いつ　いれますか。

あしたは　あさ　なんじに　しゅっこうしますか。
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漁船漁業1

Fishing on a fishing boat 1

■応用
おうよう

練習
れんしゅう

■ Write what you would say for (4) and (5).

Have an instructor check what you've written.

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

★

①

②

③

④

⑤

Is it OK if I wind the rope here?

Is it OK if I put ice and water in the tank?

Is it OK if I return crabs of this size to the sea?

Is it OK if I put this one in this basket?

ぎもんし

～たら　いいですか

What time are we leaving the port tomorrow morning?

Where is the scoop net?

What's this fish called?

When are we going to set the net?
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モデル会話
かいわ

を参考
さんこう

にして、会話
かいわ

を書
か

きましょう。

指導員
しどういん

にチェックしてもらいましょう。

Write a dialogue using the model conversation as a guide.

Have an instructor check what you've written.

わたしの　かいわ
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